CITY OF HAMILTON

ΜΟΤΙΟΝ

Healthy & Safe Communities Committee DATE: August 15, 2018

MOVED BY COUNCILLOR S. MERULLA.....

SECONDED BY COUNCILLOR

Waiving of the 2018 Season Diamond Rental Fee for the Mahoney Baseball Association

WHEREAS, the Mahoney Baseball Association has been in operation since 1943 in the east end of Hamilton, serving its youth, ages 5-17 years old;

WHEREAS, the Mahoney Baseball Association is affiliated and in good standing with Baseball Ontario, the Hamilton & District Baseball Association and the City of Hamilton;

WHEREAS, the food concession has been delayed due to the late completion of renovations to Mahoney Park Centre; and,

WHEREAS, there will be limited fundraising revenue generated from the food concession that supplements programming for the 2018 season;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the City of Hamilton, Recreation Division waive the 2018 season diamond rental fee, up to \$2,500, for the Mahoney Baseball Association.